
NEHA 2025 King of the Hill Point Standings 
 
 
Place Name Num Class Points Events 

 

 1 Patrick Martin 27 P1 4.94376 Okemo I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 0.994, Philo 0.950, Ascutney I 0.925 
 2 Paul Tingaud 237 P1 4.88986 Philo 1.000, Okemo I 0.978, Burke I 0.976, Ascutney I 0.973, Okemo II 0.963, Ascutney II 0.952 
 3 Robert Salisbury 23 S2 4.74346 Philo 0.962, Ascutney I 0.958, Okemo I 0.946, Ascutney II 0.941, Burke I 0.936, Okemo II 0.919 
 4 Alex Bellone 77 P2 4.64177 Philo 0.970, Okemo I 0.935, Burke I 0.923, Ascutney II 0.922, Okemo II 0.892  
 5 Margaret Sharron 11R R1 4.49045 Ascutney I 0.953, Okemo II 0.909, Ascutney II 0.894, Okemo I 0.867, Burke I 0.867  
 6 Stephen Jones 702 S4 4.47491 Ascutney I 0.934, Philo 0.915, Ascutney II 0.879, Okemo I 0.877, Okemo II 0.870, Burke I 0.000 
 7 Michael Hafner 37 S1 4.45935 Ascutney I 0.920, Philo 0.907, Okemo II 0.891, Burke I 0.880, Ascutney II 0.862, Okemo I 0.861 
 8 Gregory Wilcox 860 S3 4.43468 Ascutney II 0.915, Ascutney I 0.892, Philo 0.887, Burke I 0.875, Okemo I 0.865, Okemo II 0.000 
 9 Erik Reisner 719 S2 4.43212 Philo 0.906, Burke I 0.905, Ascutney I 0.895, Ascutney II 0.870, Okemo II 0.856  
10 Drew Young 62 P3 4.36411 Ascutney I 0.912, Okemo II 0.872, Okemo I 0.863, Ascutney II 0.861, Burke I 0.857, Philo 0.000 
11 Ken Becker 40 P2 4.29709 Philo 0.902, Okemo I 0.865, Burke I 0.854, Okemo II 0.839, Ascutney II 0.837  
12 Shawn Christianson 411 P3 4.29659 Ascutney I 0.899, Ascutney II 0.871, Okemo II 0.848, Burke I 0.844, Philo 0.835  
13 Calvin Demerath 215 P4 4.2292 Philo 0.874, Ascutney I 0.860, Ascutney II 0.852, Burke I 0.823, Okemo II 0.821  
14 Kolby Parker 225 P4 4.21121 Ascutney I 0.910, Okemo I 0.844, Ascutney II 0.836, Okemo II 0.821, Burke I 0.801  
15 Brad Martin 7X UE 4.13833 Burke I 0.863, Okemo II 0.833, Okemo I 0.829, Philo 0.811, Ascutney II 0.803  
16 Mike Wilson 6X U1 3.41379 Philo 0.902, Ascutney I 0.900, Ascutney II 0.812, Okemo II 0.800  
17 Matt Koestner 147X S4 3.38897 Okemo II 0.860, Okemo I 0.853, Ascutney I 0.838, Burke I 0.837, Ascutney II 0.000  
18 Dylan Yinger 110X S5 3.37692 Ascutney I 0.865, Philo 0.857, Burke I 0.833, Okemo II 0.823  
19 Doru Caraeni 777X B 3.33921 Ascutney I 0.864, Philo 0.845, Okemo I 0.835, Ascutney II 0.795, Okemo II 0.000  
20 Michael Morbois 8 S5 3.26743 Ascutney I 0.834, Burke I 0.822, Okemo I 0.809, Okemo II 0.802  
21 Paul Dudley 423 P2 2.78153 Burke I 0.951, Okemo I 0.932, Okemo II 0.899  
22 Jeff Denmeade 116 P1 2.74241 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 0.964, Burke I 0.778  
23 Bill Hudson 24 S2 2.68034 Burke I 0.906, Okemo I 0.901, Philo 0.874  
24 Aaron Doucette 427 P2 2.67258 Ascutney II 0.902, Burke I 0.900, Okemo II 0.871  
25 Nick Grabau 445 P2 2.64852 Okemo I 0.933, Okemo II 0.898, Ascutney I 0.817  
26 Timothy Mather 20 P1 2.64799 Okemo I 0.938, Ascutney I 0.892, Okemo II 0.818, Philo 0.000  
27 Gary Smith 19 P2 2.60247 Philo 0.909, Ascutney I 0.884, Burke I 0.810  
28 Catherine Denmeade 916 P2 2.41449 Burke I 0.826, Okemo I 0.807, Okemo II 0.781, Ascutney I 0.000  
29 Hal Denham 235X U2 2.37776 Ascutney I 0.854, Ascutney II 0.777, Okemo I 0.746  
30 Bob Lyle 50X U3 2.29106 Ascutney I 0.824, Okemo II 0.743, Ascutney II 0.724  
31 Ferenc Ocsai 10R R1 1.43046 Okemo II 0.757, Burke I 0.673, Okemo I 0.000  



NEHA 2025 Class Point Standings 
 
 
Place Name Num Class Points Events 

 

 1 Doru Caraeni 777X B 4 Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 0.000  
 
 1 Patrick Martin 27 P1 4.95008 Ascutney II 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Philo 0.950, Ascutney I 0.925 
 2 Paul Tingaud 237 P1 4.88548 Philo 1.000, Okemo I 0.978, Burke I 0.976, Ascutney I 0.973, Ascutney II 0.958  
 3 Jeff Denmeade 116 P1 2.74241 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 0.964, Burke I 0.778  
 4 Timothy Mather 20 P1 2.64799 Okemo I 0.938, Ascutney I 0.892, Okemo II 0.818, Philo 0.000  
 
 1 Alex Bellone 77 P2 4.94066 Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 0.971, Okemo II 0.970  
 2 Ken Becker 40 P2 4.57359 Philo 0.930, Okemo I 0.925, Okemo II 0.912, Ascutney II 0.908, Burke I 0.898  
 3 Paul Dudley 423 P2 2.97344 Burke I 1.000, Okemo I 0.997, Okemo II 0.977  
 4 Nick Grabau 445 P2 2.89881 Okemo I 0.998, Okemo II 0.976, Ascutney I 0.924  
 5 Aaron Doucette 427 P2 2.87137 Ascutney II 0.979, Okemo II 0.947, Burke I 0.946  
 6 Gary Smith 19 P2 2.7882 Ascutney I 1.000, Philo 0.937, Burke I 0.851  
 7 Catherine Denmeade 916 P2 2.58109 Burke I 0.869, Okemo I 0.863, Okemo II 0.849, Ascutney I 0.000  
 
 1 Drew Young 62 P3 4.98835 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 0.988, Philo 0.000 
 2 Shawn Christianson 411 P3 4.94297 Ascutney II 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 0.986, Burke I 0.985, Okemo II 0.972  
 
 1 Kolby Parker 225 P4 4.95122 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Okemo II 0.997, Ascutney II 0.981, Burke I 0.973  
 2 Calvin Demerath 215 P4 4.9421 Philo 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 0.997, Ascutney I 0.945  
 
 1 Margaret Sharron 11R R1 5 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 1.000  
 2 Ferenc Ocsai 10R R1 1.60955 Okemo II 0.833, Burke I 0.777, Okemo I 0.000  
 
 1 Michael Hafner 37 S1 5 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Burke I 0.936
  
 1 Robert Salisbury 23 S2 5 Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000
  
 2 Erik Reisner 719 S2 4.69825 Burke I 0.967, Philo 0.942, Ascutney I 0.934, Okemo II 0.932, Ascutney II 0.924  
 3 Bill Hudson 24 S2 2.82837 Burke I 0.967, Okemo I 0.953, Philo 0.908  
 
 1 Gregory Wilcox 860 S3 5 Ascutney II 1.000, Philo 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Okemo II 0.000
  
 1 Stephen Jones 702 S4 4.99823 Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo II 0.998, Burke I 0.000 
 2 Matt Koestner 147X S4 2.87074 Burke I 1.000, Okemo I 0.973, Ascutney I 0.898, Ascutney II 0.000  



NEHA 2025 Class Point Standings 
 
 
Place Name Num Class Points Events 

 

 1 Michael Morbois 8 S5 3.97072 Ascutney I 1.000, Okemo I 1.000, Burke I 0.996, Okemo II 0.975  
 
 1 Dylan Yinger 110X S6 3 Burke I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000  
 
 1 Mike Wilson 6X U1 4 Ascutney I 1.000, Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 1.000  
 
 1 Hal Denham 235X U2 2.96583 Okemo I 1.000, Ascutney I 1.000, Ascutney II 0.966  
 
 1 Bob Lyle 50X U3 2.94257 Ascutney I 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Okemo II 0.943  
 
 1 Brad Martin 7X UE 5 Philo 1.000, Ascutney II 1.000, Burke I 1.000, Okemo II 1.000, Okemo I 1.000  
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